

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.1783/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2003 in CRLA No. 1511/2002 of THE HIGH COURT OF M.P  
AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

RAJESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP )  
(For final disposal )  
WITHSLP(Crl.)No.2061/2004  
(With appln.(s) for c/d in filing SLP & Office Report)

Date: 24/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi Singh, Adv.

For Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per Office Report, the bailable warrants seems to have been served on the respondent Rajesh . The petitioner has also served dasti notice on him. Despite all that, the said respondent is not present. Fresh notice be served on the respondents in both matters returnable after four weeks, stating therein that the matters will be finally heard and disposed of at the SLP stage. Notice shall also state as to why the impugned judgment of the High Court reducing the sentence may not be set aside. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Satish K. Yadav)  
Court Master(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master