

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.1783/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2003 in WA No. 1511/2002 &  
CRLA No. 1442/2002 of HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP & for final disposal)

WITH

S.L.P(Crl) NO. 2061 of 2004-With appln. for c/d & with Office Report

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. DK. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)No.1783/2004

Respondent has not been served.

Issue fresh notice.

SLP(Crl.)No.2061/2004

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that

vakalatnama will be filed during the course of the day. Statement

of objections may be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder within two

weeks thereafter.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court